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FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION 1970

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 23 JUNE 2017
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO 23- 2017)

1970. Mr Z N Mbhele (DA) to ask the Minister of Police:

How many security threat assessments has his department and/or any entity reporting to him made recommending the assigning of (a) protection and security services and/or (b) Presidential protection services to individuals in the (i)(aa) 2010-11, (bb)
2011-12, (cc) 2012-13, (dd) 2013-14, (ee) 2014-15, (ff) 2015-16 and (gg) 2016-17
financial years and (ii) since 1 April 20177

NW2182E

REPLY:

(a) Protection and Security Services

()(aa) 2010-2011.
None.

(iY(bb) 2011-2012.
None.

(i)(cc) 2012-2013.


(i)(dd)

(i)(ee)

(i)(Ff)

()(99)

(ii)

(b)
(i)(aa)

(i)(bb)

(i)(co)

(i)(dd)

(i(ee)

(i)(FF)

()(99)

(ii)

None.

2013-2014.
None.

2014-2015.
None.

2015-2016.
One threat.

2016-2017.
Two threats.

Since 1 April 2017.
None.

Presidential Protection Service

2010-2011.
None.

2011-2012.
None.

2012-2013.
None.

2013-2014.
None.

2014-2015.
None.

2015-2016.
None.

2016-2017.
None.

Since 1 April 2017.
None.
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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

UESTION 135

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 4 MAY 2018

INTERNAL TION PAPER NO 14-2018

1356. Mr Z N Mbhele (DA) to ask the Minister of Police:

(1) With reference to the concerning steep budget escalations for the Protection and Security Services division from R353-million in 2008-09 to R1 ,5-bilflon in 2018-19, which included an above-infiation increase of 18,6% from R@77,9
million in 2014-15 to R1,16 billion in 2015-16, what has besn the reason(s) for the steep year-on-year budget escalations;

2) i1as the (a) SA Police Service and (b) Police Ministry studied the SA Institute of Race Relatlons report titled South Africa’s Secret Police: Inside the Multi-Billion Rand, Clandestine VIP Protection Services on these steep budget escalations; If not, why not; if so, what is the position in this regard?

REPLY;:
(1

I
{

(2)(a)(b)

NW1457E

The reasons for the year-on-year budget escalations, are as follows:

—» Additional members of Cabinet must be protected. '

~» An increase in manifested threats against Very Important Persons
(VIF's), '

— An increase in major events and the related protection.

Yes. The Department of Police supports the view of the President of the Republic of South Africa, Honourable MC Ramaphosa, who has said that measures must be implemented, to reduce the expenditure of protection and security services for VIPs.

The envisaged re-alignment and rationalisation of government deparfments by the President, will result in less- government departments, Members of Cabinet and VIPs. This will result in a significant reduction in expenditure for the Division: Protection and Security Services.
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OUTH AFR!CAN POLICE SERVICE
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Reply fo question 1356 approvedinot approved
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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY BY THE MINISTER OF POLICE

QUESTION 1208

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 15 MAY 2017
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO 16- 2017)

1208. Mr Z N Mbhele (DA) to ask the Minister of Police:

How many members of the VIP Protection Unit were assigned to the protection detail of (a) the President, (b) the Deputy President, (c) Cabinet Ministers and (d) all other VIPs (i) in the (aa) 2013-14 (bb) 2014-15, (cc) 2015-16 and (dd) 2016-17 financial
years and (ii) since 1 April 20177
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REPLY:
(a)(i)(aa)-(dd) & (ii)(aa)-(dd) Not applicable.
(b)(i)(aa)-(dd) & (ii)(aa)-(dd) Not applicable.
(c)(i)(aa) 382.
(i)(bb) 405.
(i)(cc) 390.
(i)(dd) 395.
(d)()(aa) 853.
(i)(bb) 854. This function include Presiding

>


852.

883.

395.

888.

Officers, Provincial VIP's,

Judiciary and ad-hoc VIP’s

